503897957 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3944608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELLY CONWAY	06/07/2016
KEENE HEDGES CAPERS	06/09/2016
CHRISTOPHER DANSON	06/06/2016
DOUGLAS BROWN	06/10/2016
DAVID GUSTAFSON	06/07/2016
ROGER WARFORD	06/27/2016
MELISSA MOORE	06/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTERSIGHT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	200 WEST MADISON, 31ST FLOOR	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15166773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700 Address Line 1:

DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49310.46US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCE S. PITZER
SIGNATURE:	/ Nance S. Pitzer /
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0934

503897957

Total Attachments: 9 source=49310-46US05-Assign#page1.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page2.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page3.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page4.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page5.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page6.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page7.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page8.tif source=49310-46US05-Assign#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0935

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Kelly CONWAY, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 115 Moffett Road, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044;

Keene Hedges CAPERS, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 1703 Caminito Ardiente, La Jolla, California 92037;

Christopher DANSON, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 1800 Randolph Ridge Trail, Austin, Texas 78746;

Douglas BROWN, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 1616 Westlake Drive, Austin, Texas 78746;

David GUSTAFSON, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 602 Ravine Avenue, Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044;

Roger WARFORD, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 1569 Heartland Path, Hoschton, Georgia 30548; and

Melissa MOORE, a U.S. citizen, with a mailing address at 3530 N Lake Shore Drive 7B, Chicago, Illinois 60657;

each an ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A RESPONSIVE COMMUNICATION BASED ON BEHAVIORAL ASSESSMENT DATA, for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on May 27, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 15/166,773 (collectively, the "Patent Rights"),

WHEREAS, **Mattersight Corporation** (ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 200 West Madison, 31st Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606, is desirous of confirming it has obtained each inventor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm that he or she did sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and each earlier application to which priority is claimed by such Patent Rights, including under 35 U.S.C. §§ 119, 120, and/or

Page 1 of 5

371, along with any and all rights, title and interest which ASSIGNOR may in the future come to possess in, related to, or arising from, the Patent Rights, and including the inventions and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-inpart thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all other patents and patent applications that claim priority to any of the Patent Rights; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the inventions in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs that may be granted for the inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, including, without limitation the right to collect past damages and to bring suit regarding ownership or infringement thereof, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or other Patent Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby confirms he or she did authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

And each ASSIGNOR hereby confirms he or she did covenant and agree that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby confirms he or she did further covenant and agree that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors,

Page 2 of 5

legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries:

And each ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that this Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to its choice of laws principles, and that each confirmed it consented to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in the State of Illinois in any action brought under this Agreement or to enforce its terms, and each waived any right to object to the venue of such courts and to assert that such courts are an inconvenient forum, and each agreed to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of such courts.

And each ASSIGNOR herby confirmed it authorized the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Dated: 6/7/16	Kelly L Conwa
On this day of appeared Kelly CONWAY , to me known and that name, who signed the foregoing instrum be his/her free act and deed.	, 2016, before me d known to me to be the person of nent, and acknowledged the same to
	Witness
Dated:	Keene Hedges CAPERS
On this day ofappeared Keene Hedges CAPERS, to me keeperson of that name, who signed the foregoing the same to be his/her free act and deed.	nown and known to me to be the
	Witness

Page 3 of 5

legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that this Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to its choice of laws principles, and that each confirmed it consented to the exclusive jurisdiction of the state and federal courts located in the State of Illinois in any action brought under this Agreement or to enforce its terms, and each waived any right to object to the venue of such courts and to assert that such courts are an inconvenient forum, and each agreed to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of such courts.

And each ASSIGNOR herby confirmed it authorized the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Uated:				
		Kelly CONWAY		
On this	day of	, 2016, before m	ıe	
appeared Kelly COI	NWAY , to me known a ned the foregoing instru	nd known to me to be the person of ment, and acknowledged the same t		
		Witness		
Dated: 4-9-1	4	L. WA		
		Keene Hedges CAPERS		
On this	day of	, 2016, before m	e	
appeared Keene He person of that name	edges CAPERS, to me	known and known to me to be the ping instrument, and acknowledged		
		Malley & Capeps		

Witness

PATENT REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0939

Dated: 4/6/2016	Christopher DANSON
On this day of day of day of day of day of appeared Christopher DANSON, to me known person of that name, who signed the foregoing the same to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2016, before me
Dated:	Witness
Dated	Douglas BROWN
On this day of appeared Douglas BROWN , to me known and that name, who signed the foregoing instrumer be his/her free act and deed.	, 2016, before me known to me to be the person of it, and acknowledged the same to
	Witness
Dated:	David GUSTAFSON
On this day of appeared David GUSTAFSON , to me known a of that name, who signed the foregoing instrum to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2016, before me and known to me to be the person nent, and acknowledged the same
	Witness

Page 4 of 5

Dated:	
	Christopher DANSON
On this day of appeared Christopher DANSON , to me kn person of that name, who signed the forego the same to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2016, before me nown and known to me to be the bing instrument, and acknowledged
	Witness
On this 10 day of appeared Douglas BROWN, to me known that name, who signed the foregoing instrumbe his/her free act and deed.	and known to me to be the person of
Dated:	David GUSTAFSON
On this day of appeared David GUSTAFSON , to me know of that name, who signed the foregoing inst to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2016, before me wn and known to me to be the person trument, and acknowledged the same
	Witness

Page 4 of 5

Dated:		Christopher DANSON
On this appeared Christopher person of that name, wh the same to be his/her f	no signed the forego	, 2016, before me nown and known to me to be the bing instrument, and acknowledged
		Witness
Dated:		Douglas BROWN
On this	the foregoing instru	, 2016, before me and known to me to be the person of iment, and acknowledged the same to
		Witness
Dated: 6/7//6		
annearen David Gus i	ed the foregoing ins	David GUSTAFSON 2016, before me with and known to me to be the person strument, and acknowledged the same Witness

Page 4 of 5

Dated:	10/27/20	<u> 1</u> 6	Barry WASE	A/4//
	signed the fore		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, 2016, before me to be the person of edged the same to
Dated:		and the same of th	Mation MOOF	
			Melissa MOOF	KE
appeared Melis	sa MOORE, to signed the fore	me known and	known to me to	, 2016, before me be the person of dged the same to
			Witness	

Dated:		
·	-	Roger WARFORD
On thisappeared Roger WARFORD, that name, who signed the for be his/her free act and deed.	_ day of to me known egoing instrun	, 2016, before me and known to me to be the person of nent, and acknowledged the same to
		Witness
Dated: June 9, 2016		Melissa MOORE
On this	o me know⁄n ar	, 2016, before me nd known to me to be the person of nent, and acknowledged the same to
be momen nee act and deed.		Witness Ant

Page 5 of 5

15759861_1

RECORDED: 06/30/2016

PATENT REEL: 039059 FRAME: 0944